
EN: CHROMICLENS – USER MANUAL 

Product dimensions 

 

Net weight: 26g 

Materials: Alloy frame and TAC (tri acetate cellulose) lens 

UV protection rating: UV380 

Packaging contents: glasses and protective bag 

Main function: Lenses darken automatically when exposed to high illumination and UV rays 

Warnings: 

• Do not expose to direct sunlight when not in use. 

• Dry thoroughly after cleaning. Do not submerge in water or other liquids for prolonged periods. 

• Do not use excessive force when moving the temples. 

Cleaning and maintenance 

 

Rinse the lenses with lukewarm water to remove any surface debris. Then, apply a small amount of mild dish 

soap to your fingertips and gently rub it over the lenses, frames, and nose pads. Avoid using harsh chemicals or 

abrasive materials, as they can damage the polarized coating. Rinse the sunglasses thoroughly with water and 

pat them dry with a soft, clean microfiber cloth to prevent streaks and scratches. Store your polarized 

sunglasses in a protective case when not in use to shield them from dust, scratches, and accidental damage. 

Regularly check for loose screws or misalignments in the frames, tightening or adjusting them as needed to 

maintain a comfortable fit and proper functionality. 

 

Model: KC 

Order number: R0030-01-24-10000 

Batch number: 20240106 

Manufacturer:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importer: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna 8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenia, EU 

 

 

 

 

A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU 

Directives. 

 



SI: CHROMICLENS - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 

Dimenzije izdelka 

 

Neto teža: 26 g 

Materiali: Okvir iz zlitine in leča TAC (triacetatna celuloza) 

Stopnja zaščite pred UV žarki: UV380 

Vsebina pakiranja: očala in zaščitna vrečka 

Glavna funkcija: Objektiv se samodejno zatemni, ko je izpostavljen močni osvetlitvi in UV-žarkom. 

Opozorila: 

-Ne izpostavljajte neposredni sončni svetlobi, ko jih ne uporabljate. 

-Po čiščenju očala temeljito posušite. Ne potapljajte v vodo ali druge tekočine za daljši čas. 

-Pri premikanju templjev ne uporabljajte pretirane sile. 

 

Čiščenje in vzdrževanje 

 

Izperite leče z mlačno vodo, da odstranite vse površinske nečistoče. Nato na konice prstov nanesite majhno 

količino blagega pomivalnega sredstva in ga nežno vtrite po lečah, okvirjih in nosnih blazinicah. Ne uporabljajte 

ostrih kemikalij ali abrazivnih materialov, saj lahko poškodujejo polarizirano prevleko. Sončna očala temeljito 

sperite z vodo in jih osušite z mehko in čisto krpo iz mikrovlaken, da preprečite nastanek prog in prask. Kadar 

polariziranih sončnih očal ne uporabljate, jih shranjujte v zaščitnem ohišju, da jih zaščitite pred prahom, 

praskami in nenamernimi poškodbami. Redno preverjajte, ali so okvirji zrahljani ali neusklajeni, in jih po potrebi 

zategnite ali prilagodite, da se očala udobno prilegajo in pravilno delujejo. 

 

Model: KC 

Številka naročila: KC R0030-01-24-10000 

Številka serije: 20240106 

Proizvajalec: KC KC, d. o. o:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Kitajska 

Uvoznik: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenija, EU 

 

 

 

 

Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU. 

 



HR: CHROMICLENS – KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK 
 

Dimenzije proizvoda 

 

 
Neto težina: 26g 

Materijali: Legure okvira i leće od TAC-a (tri acetat celuloze) 

Ocjena za zaštitu od UV zraka: UV380 

Sadržaj pakiranja: naočale i zaštitna vrećica 

Glavna funkcija: Leće se automatski zatamne kada su izložene visokoj osvjetljenosti i UV zrakama 

 

Upozorenja: 

 

• Nemojte izlagati izravnom sunčevom svjetlu kada nisu u upotrebi. 

• Temeljito osušite nakon čišćenja. Ne uranjajte u vodu ili druge tekućine na produljeno razdoblje. 

• Ne koristite pretjeranu silu pri pomicanju okvira. 

 

Čišćenje i održavanje 

 

Isperite leće mlakom vodom kako biste uklonili površinsku prljavštinu. Zatim, nanesite malu količinu blagog 

deterdženta za suđe na vrhove prstiju i nježno ga utrljajte preko leća, okvira i nosnih jastučića. Izbjegavajte 

upotrebu agresivnih kemikalija ili abrazivnih materijala, jer mogu oštetiti polarizirani premaz. Naočale temeljito 

isperite vodom i tapkajte ih suhim, čistim mikrofiber krpom kako biste spriječili pruge i ogrebotine. Čuvajte 

polarizirane naočale u zaštitnoj futroli kada nisu u upotrebi kako biste ih zaštitili od prašine, ogrebotina i slučajnih 

oštećenja. Redovito provjeravajte labave vijke ili nepravilnosti u okvirima, stežite ili ih prilagođavajte prema 

potrebi kako biste održali udobno pristajanje i pravilno funkcioniranje. 

 

Model: KC 

Broj narudžbe: R0030-01-24-10000 

Serija: 20240106 

 

Proizvođač: 

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 zgrada, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Kina 

 

Uvoznik: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna 8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenija, EU 

 

 Izjava proizvođača da proizvod udovoljava zahtjevima primjenjivih direktiva EU. 



IT: CHROMICLENS - MANUALE D'USO 

Dimensioni del prodotto 

 

Peso netto: 26 g 

Materiali: montatura in lega e lente in TAC (tri acetato di cellulosa) Grado di protezione UV: UV380 

Contenuto della confezione: occhiali e sacchetto protettivo 

Funzione principale: Le lenti si scuriscono automaticamente quando sono esposte a un'illuminazione elevata e 

ai raggi UV. 

Avvertenze: 

-Non esporre alla luce diretta del sole quando non vengono utilizzati. 

-Asciugare accuratamente dopo la pulizia. Non immergere in acqua o altri liquidi per periodi prolungati. 

-Non usare una forza eccessiva quando si spostano le aste. 

 

Pulizia e manutenzione 

 

Sciacquare le lenti con acqua tiepida per rimuovere eventuali residui superficiali. Quindi, applicare una piccola 

quantità di sapone per piatti delicato sulla punta delle dita e strofinarlo delicatamente sulle lenti, sulla 

montatura e sui naselli. Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi o di materiali abrasivi, perché potrebbero 

danneggiare il rivestimento polarizzato. Risciacquare accuratamente gli occhiali da sole con acqua e asciugarli 

con un panno in microfibra morbido e pulito per evitare striature e graffi. Conservare gli occhiali da sole 

polarizzati in una custodia protettiva quando non vengono utilizzati per proteggerli da polvere, graffi e danni 

accidentali. Controllare regolarmente che non vi siano viti allentate o disallineamenti nelle montature, 

stringendole o regolandole se necessario per mantenere una vestibilità confortevole e una funzionalità 

adeguata. 

 

Modello: KC 

Numero d'ordine: R0030-01-24-10000 

Numero di lotto: 20240106 

Produttore:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importatore: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenia, UE 

 

  Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta la conformità del prodotto ai requisiti delle direttive UE applicabili. 



DE/AT: CHROMICLENS - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

Abmessungen des Produkts 

 

Nettogewicht: 26g 

Materialien: Legierungsrahmen und TAC-Glas (Tri Acetate Cellulose) 

UV-Schutzgrad: UV380 

Verpackungsinhalt: Brille und Schutzbeutel 

Hauptfunktion: Die Gläser verdunkeln sich automatisch, wenn sie starker Beleuchtung und UV-Strahlung 

ausgesetzt werden 

Warnhinweise: 

-Bei Nichtgebrauch nicht dem direkten Sonnenlicht aussetzen. 

-Nach der Reinigung gründlich abtrocknen. Nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum in Wasser oder andere 

Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. 

-Wenden Sie beim Bewegen der Bügel keine übermäßige Kraft an. 

 

Reinigung und Pflege 

 

Spülen Siedie Brillengläser mit lauwarmem Wasser ab, um alle Oberflächenrückstände zu entfernen. Geben Sie 

dann eine kleine Menge milder Spülmittel auf Ihre Fingerspitzen und reiben Sie damit vorsichtig über die Gläser, 

den Rahmen und die Nasenpads. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Chemikalien oder Scheuermittel, da diese die 

polarisierende Beschichtung beschädigen können. Spülen Sie die Sonnenbrille gründlich mit Wasser ab und 

tupfen Sie sie mit einem weichen, sauberen Mikrofasertuch trocken, um Schlieren und Kratzer zu vermeiden. 

Bewahren Sie Ihre polarisierte Sonnenbrille bei Nichtgebrauch in einem Schutzetui auf, um sie vor Staub, 

Kratzern und versehentlichen Beschädigungen zu schützen. Prüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob die Schrauben locker sind 

oder der Rahmen nicht richtig sitzt, und ziehen Sie sie bei Bedarf fest oder stellen Sie sie ein, um einen 

bequemen Sitz und eine einwandfreie Funktion zu gewährleisten. 

 

Modell: KC 

Bestellnummer: R0030-01-24-10000 

Chargennummer: 20240106 

Hersteller:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importeur: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slowenien, EU 

 Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt mit den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien 

übereinstimmt. 



ES: CHROMICLENS - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

Dimensiones del producto 

 

Peso neto: 26 g 

Materiales: Montura de aleación y lente de TAC (triacetato de celulosa) 

Índice de protección UV: UV380 

Contenido del embalaje: gafas y bolsa protectora 

Función principal: Las lentes se oscurecen automáticamente cuando se exponen a una iluminación intensa y a 

los rayos UV. 

Advertencias: 

-No exponer a la luz solar directa cuando no se utilicen. 

-Séquelas bien después de limpiarlas. No sumergir en agua u otros líquidos durante periodos prolongados. 

-No emplee una fuerza excesiva al mover las patillas. 

 

Limpieza y mantenimiento 

 

Enjuague las lentes con agua tibia para eliminar cualquier resto superficial. A continuación, aplique una 

pequeña cantidad de detergente suave en la punta de los dedos y frótela suavemente sobre las lentes, la 

montura y las plaquetas nasales. Evite utilizar productos químicos agresivos o materiales abrasivos, ya que 

pueden dañar el revestimiento polarizado. Aclara bien las gafas de sol con agua y sécalas con un paño de 

microfibra suave y limpio para evitar rayas y arañazos. Guarda las gafas de sol polarizadas en una funda 

protectora cuando no las utilices para protegerlas del polvo, los arañazos y los daños accidentales. Compruebe 

regularmente si hay tornillos sueltos o desajustes en las monturas, apretándolos o ajustándolos según sea 

necesario para mantener un ajuste cómodo y una funcionalidad adecuada. 

 

Modelo: KC 

Número de pedido: R0030-01-24-10000 

Número de lote: 20240106 

Fabricante:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importador: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Eslovenia, UE 

  
Una declaración del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las directivas de la UE aplicables. 



PT: CHROMICLENS - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 

Dimensões do produto 

 

Peso líquido: 26g 

Materiais: Armação em liga e lentes TAC (tri acetato celulose) 

Índice de proteção UV: UV380 

Conteúdo da embalagem: óculos e saco de proteção 

Função principal: As lentes escurecem automaticamente quando expostas a uma iluminação intensa e aos raios 

UV 

Advertências: 

-Não expor à luz solar direta quando não estiver a ser utilizado. 

-Secar cuidadosamente após a limpeza. Não submergir em água ou noutros líquidos durante períodos 

prolongados. 

-Não utilizarforça excessiva ao mover as têmporas. 

 

Limpeza e manutenção 

 

Enxaguaras lentes com água morna para remover quaisquer detritos da superfície. Em seguida, aplique uma 

pequena quantidade de detergente suave na ponta dos dedos e esfregue suavemente sobre as lentes, 

armações e almofadas nasais. Evite utilizar produtos químicos agressivos ou materiais abrasivos, uma vez que 

podem danificar o revestimento polarizado. Enxagúe bem os óculos de sol com água e seque-os com um pano 

de microfibras macio e limpo para evitar riscos e riscos. Guarde os seus óculos de sol polarizados num estojo 

protetor quando não os estiver a utilizar para os proteger do pó, riscos e danos acidentais. Verifique 

regularmente se existem parafusos soltos ou desalinhamentos nas armações, apertando ou ajustando-os 

conforme necessário para manter um ajuste confortável e uma funcionalidade correcta. 

 

Modelo: KC 

Número de encomenda: R0030-01-24-10000 

Número de lote: 20240106 

Fabricante:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importador: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Eslovénia, UE 

 

 
Uma declaração do fabricante de que o produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas 

comunitárias aplicáveis. 



FR : CHROMICLENS - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 

Dimensions du produit 

 

Poids net : 26g 

Matériaux : Monture en alliage et lentille TAC (tri-acétate cellulose) 

Indice de protection UV : UV380 

Contenu de l'emballage : lunettes et sac de protection 

Fonction principale : Les lentilles s'assombrissent automatiquement lorsqu'elles sont exposées à une forte 

illumination et aux rayons UV. 

Avertissements : 

-Ne pas exposer à la lumière directe du soleil lorsque les lunettes ne sont pas utilisées. 

-Sécher soigneusement après le nettoyage. Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ou dans d'autres liquides pendant 

des périodes prolongées. 

-Ne pas utiliser une force excessive pour déplacer les lunettes. 

 

Nettoyage et entretien 

 

Rincezles lentilles à l'eau tiède pour éliminer les débris de surface. Ensuite, appliquez une petite quantité de 

savon à vaisselle doux sur le bout de vos doigts et frottez doucement les lentilles, les montures et les plaquettes 

de nez. Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou des matériaux abrasifs, car ils peuvent endommager 

le revêtement polarisé. Rincez soigneusement les lunettes de soleil à l'eau et séchez-les en les tapotant avec un 

chiffon doux et propre en microfibres pour éviter les traces et les rayures. Rangez vos lunettes de soleil 

polarisées dans un étui de protection lorsque vous ne les utilisez pas, afin de les protéger de la poussière, des 

rayures et des dommages accidentels. Vérifiez régulièrement que les vis ne sont pas desserrées ou que les 

montures ne sont pas mal alignées, en les resserrant ou en les ajustant si nécessaire pour qu'elles restent 

confortables et fonctionnent correctement. 

Modèle : KC 

Numéro de commande: R0030-01-24-10000 

Numéro de lot : 20240106 

Fabricant : Jiayu Conchen Glasses  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importateur : 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovénie, UE 

  Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes 

applicables. 

 



NL: CHROMICLENS - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

Afmetingen van het product 

 

Nettogewicht: 26 g 

Materialen: Gelegerd montuur en TAC (tri acetaat cellulose) lens 

UV-beschermingsgraad: UV380 

Inhoud verpakking: bril en beschermende zak 

Belangrijkste functie: Lenzen worden automatisch donkerder bij blootstelling aan veel licht en UV-stralen 

Waarschuwingen: 

-Niet blootstellen aan direct zonlicht wanneer niet in gebruik. 

-Grondig drogen na het schoonmaken. Niet langdurig onderdompelen in water of andere vloeistoffen.  

-Gebruik geen overmatige kracht bij het verplaatsen van de tempels. 

 

Reiniging en onderhoud 

 

Spoelde lenzen af met lauw water om vuil van het oppervlak te verwijderen. Breng vervolgens een kleine 

hoeveelheid milde afwasmiddel aan op uw vingertoppen en wrijf hiermee voorzichtig over de lenzen, monturen 

en neuskussentjes. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve chemicaliën of schuurmiddelen, omdat deze de 

gepolariseerde coating kunnen beschadigen. Spoel de zonnebril grondig af met water en dep hem droog met 

een zachte, schone microvezeldoek om strepen en krassen te voorkomen. Bewaar je gepolariseerde zonnebril in 

een beschermhoesje als je hem niet gebruikt om hem te beschermen tegen stof, krassen en schade. Controleer 

regelmatig op losse schroeven of verkeerde uitlijningen in het montuur en draai of verstel ze indien nodig om 

een comfortabele pasvorm en goede werking te behouden. 

 

Model: KC 

Bestelnummer: R0030-01-24-10000 

Partijnummer: 20240106 

Fabrikant:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co, Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importeur: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenië, EU 

  
Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. 

 



CZ: CHROMICLENS - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

Rozměry výrobku 

 

Čistá hmotnost: 26 g 

Materiály: Slitinový rám a čočky TAC (triacetátová celulóza) 

Stupeň ochrany proti UV záření:  

Obsah balení: brýle a ochranný sáček 

Hlavní funkce: Čočky se automaticky ztmaví při vystavení vysokému osvětlení a UV záření. 

Upozornění: 

-Nevystavujte přímému slunečnímu záření, pokud je nepoužíváte. 

-Po vyčištění důkladně vysušte. Neponořujte na delší dobu do vody nebo jiných tekutin. 

-Při přemísťování chráničů nepoužívejte nadměrnou sílu. 

 

Čištění a údržba 

 

Opláchněte čočky vlažnou vodou, abyste odstranili veškeré povrchové nečistoty. Poté naneste na konečky prstů 

malé množství jemného mýdla na nádobí a jemně jím potřete čočky, obroučky a nosní polštářky. Nepoužívejte 

drsné chemikálie ani abrazivní materiály, protože by mohly poškodit polarizační vrstvu. Sluneční brýle důkladně 

opláchněte vodou a osušte je měkkou čistou utěrkou z mikrovlákna, abyste zabránili vzniku šmouh a škrábanců. 

Pokud polarizační sluneční brýle nepoužíváte, uložte je do ochranného pouzdra, aby byly chráněny před 

prachem, poškrábáním a náhodným poškozením. Pravidelně kontrolujte, zda nejsou uvolněné šroubky nebo 

špatně seřízené obroučky, a podle potřeby je dotáhněte nebo upravte, aby vám brýle pohodlně seděly a 

správně fungovaly. 

 

Model: KC 

Objednací číslo: R0030-01-24-10000 

Číslo šarže: 20240106 

Výrobce: KC, s. r. o:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Čína. 

Dovozce: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovinsko, EU 

  
Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU. 

 



PL: CHROMICLENS - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

Wymiary produktu 

 

Waga netto: 26g 

Materiały: Oprawka ze stopu i soczewki TAC (tri acetate cellulose) 

Stopień ochrony UV: UV380 

Zawartość opakowania: okulary i woreczek ochronny 

Główne funkcje: Soczewki przyciemniają się automatycznie pod wpływem silnego oświetlenia i promieni UV 

Ostrzeżenia: 

- Niewystawiać na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych, gdy nie są używane. 

-Po czyszczeniu dokładnie wysuszyć.Nie zanurzać w wodzie lub innych płynach przez dłuższy czas. 

-Nie używaj nadmiernej siły podczas przesuwania zauszników. 

 

Czyszczenie i konserwacja 

 

Opłucz soczewki letnią wodą, aby usunąć wszelkie zanieczyszczenia powierzchniowe. Następnie nanieś 

niewielką ilość łagodnego płynu do naczyń na opuszki palców i delikatnie przetrzyj nim soczewki, oprawki i 

noski. Unikaj stosowania ostrych środków chemicznych lub materiałów ściernych, ponieważ mogą one uszkodzić 

powłokę polaryzacyjną. Dokładnie opłucz okulary wodą i osusz je miękką, czystą ściereczką z mikrofibry, aby 

zapobiec powstawaniu smug i zarysowań. Przechowuj okulary przeciwsłoneczne z polaryzacją w etui 

ochronnym, gdy nie są używane, aby chronić je przed kurzem, zadrapaniami i przypadkowymi uszkodzeniami. 

Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy w oprawkach nie ma poluzowanych śrub lub niewspółosiowości, dokręcając lub 

regulując je w razie potrzeby, aby utrzymać wygodne dopasowanie i prawidłową funkcjonalność. 

 

Model: KC 

Numer zamówienia: R0030-01-24-10000 

Numer partii: 20240106 

Producent:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co, Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Chiny 

Importer: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Słowenia, UE 

 

 

 

 

Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE. 

 



SK: CHROMICLENS - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

Rozmery výrobku 

 

Čistá hmotnosť: 26 g 

Materiály: Rám zo zliatiny a šošovky TAC (triacetátová celulóza) 

Stupeň ochrany proti UV žiareniu:  

Obsah balenia: okuliare a ochranné vrecko 

Hlavná funkcia: Šošovky sa automaticky stmavujú pri vystavení vysokému osvetleniu a UV žiareniu. 

Upozornenia: 

-Nevystavujte priamemu slnečnému žiareniu, keď sa nepoužívajú. 

-Po vyčistení dôkladne vysušte. Neponárajte na dlhšiu dobu do vody alebo iných kvapalín. 

-Pri posúvaní chráničov nepoužívajte nadmernú silu. 

 

Čistenie a údržba 

 

Opláchnite šošovky vlažnou vodou, aby ste odstránili všetky povrchové nečistoty. Potom naneste na končeky 

prstov malé množstvo jemného mydla na riad a jemne ním potrite šošovky, rámy a nosové vankúšiky. 

Nepoužívajte drsné chemikálie ani abrazívne materiály, pretože môžu poškodiť polarizačnú vrstvu. Slnečné 

okuliare dôkladne opláchnite vodou a osušte ich mäkkou čistou handričkou z mikrovlákna, aby ste zabránili 

vzniku šmúh a škrabancov. Keď polarizačné slnečné okuliare nepoužívate, uložte ich do ochranného puzdra, aby 

boli chránené pred prachom, poškriabaním a náhodným poškodením. Pravidelne kontrolujte, či sa v rámoch 

neuvoľnili skrutky alebo či nie sú nesprávne nastavené, a podľa potreby ich dotiahnite alebo nastavte, aby sa 

zachovalo pohodlné nosenie a správna funkčnosť. 

 

Model: KC 

Objednávacie číslo: R0030-01-24-10000 

Číslo šarže: 20240106 

Výrobca:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Čína 

Dovozca: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovinsko, EÚ 

 

 

 

Vyhlásenie výrobcu, že výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ. 

 



HU: CHROMICLENS - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

A termék méretei 

 

Nettó súly: 26g 

Anyagok: :  

UV-védelem: UV380 

Csomagolás tartalma: szemüveg és védőtasak 

Fő funkció: A lencsék automatikusan elsötétülnek, ha erős megvilágításnak és UV-sugárzásnak vannak kitéve. 

Figyelmeztetések: 

-Ne tegye ki közvetlen napfénynek, amikor nem használja. 

-Tisztítás után alaposan szárítsa meg. Ne merítse hosszabb időre vízbe vagy más folyadékba. 

-Ne alkalmazzon túlzott erőt a halánték mozgatásakor. 

 

Tisztítás és karbantartás 

 

Öblítse le a lencséket langyos vízzel, hogy eltávolítsa a felületi szennyeződéseket. Ezután vigyen fel egy kis 

mennyiségű enyhe mosogatószert az ujjbegyeire, és óvatosan dörzsölje át vele a lencséket, a keretet és az 

orrpárnákat. Kerülje a durva vegyszerek vagy csiszolóanyagok használatát, mivel ezek károsíthatják a polarizált 

bevonatot. Öblítse le a napszemüveget alaposan vízzel, és puha, tiszta mikroszálas kendővel törölje szárazra, 

hogy elkerülje a csíkokat és karcolásokat. Tárolja a polarizált napszemüveget egy védőtokban, amikor nem 

használja, hogy megvédje a portól, karcolásoktól és véletlen sérülésektől. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze, hogy a 

keretekben nincsenek-e meglazult csavarok vagy elferdülések, és szükség szerint húzza meg vagy állítsa be őket 

a kényelmes illeszkedés és a megfelelő működés fenntartása érdekében. 

 

Modell: KC 

Rendelési szám: R0030-01-24-10000 

Tételszám: 20240106 

Gyártó:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Kína. 

Importőr: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Szlovénia, EU, Szlovénia. 

 

 

 

A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek. 

 



O declarație a producătorului care să ateste că produsul respectă cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

 

RO: CHROMICLENS - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

Dimensiunile produsului 

 

Greutate netă: 26g 

Materiale: Cadru din aliaj și lentile TAC (triacetat de celuloză) 

Indice de protecție UV: UV380 

Conținutul ambalajului: ochelari și pungă de protecție 

Funcția principală: Lentilele se întunecă automat atunci când sunt expuse la iluminare puternică și la raze UV 

Avertizări: Nu este necesar să se folosească ochelari de soare: 

-Nu expuneți la lumina directă a soarelui atunci când nu sunteți în uz. 

-Uscați bine după curățare. Nu-i scufundați în apă sau în alte lichide pentru perioade îndelungate. 

-Nu folosiți o forță excesivă atunci când mutați tâmplele. 

 

Curățare și întreținere 

 

Clătiți lentilele cu apă călduță pentru a îndepărta orice resturi de suprafață. Apoi, aplicați o cantitate mică de 

detergent de vase delicat pe vârfurile degetelor și frecați ușor lentilele, ramele și plăcuțele nazale. Evitați să 

folosiți substanțe chimice dure sau materiale abrazive, deoarece acestea pot deteriora stratul polarizat. Clătiți 

bine ochelarii de soare cu apă și uscați-i cu o cârpă moale și curată din microfibră pentru a preveni apariția 

dungilor și a zgârieturilor. Păstrați ochelarii de soare polarizați într-o husă de protecție atunci când nu îi folosiți 

pentru a-i proteja de praf, zgârieturi și deteriorări accidentale. Verificați în mod regulat dacă există șuruburi 

slăbite sau alinieri greșite în rame, strângându-le sau ajustându-le după cum este necesar pentru a menține o 

potrivire confortabilă și o funcționalitate adecvată. 

 

 

Model: KC 

Număr de comandă: R0030-01-24-24-10000 

Număr de lot: 20240106 

Producător:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Importator: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovenia, UE 

 

 



Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС. 

 

BG: CHROMICLENS - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

Размери на продукта 

 

Нетно тегло: 26 g 

Материали: Рамка от сплав и леща TAC (триацетат-целулоза) 

Степен на UV защита : UV380 

Съдържание на опаковката: очила и защитна торбичка 

Основна функция: Лещите потъмняват автоматично, когато са изложени на силно осветление и UV лъчи 

Предупреждения: 

-Не излагайте на пряка слънчева светлина, когато не се използва. 

-Изсушете добре след почистване. Не потапяйте във вода или други течности за продължителен 

период от време. 

-Не използвайте прекомерна сила при преместване на храмовете. 

 

Почистване и поддръжка 

 

Изплакнете лещите с хладка вода, за да отстраните всички повърхностни замърсявания. След това 

нанесете малко количество мек сапун за съдове върху върховете на пръстите си и внимателно го 

разтрийте по лещите, рамките и възглавничките за нос. Избягвайте да използвате агресивни химикали 

или абразивни материали, тъй като те могат да повредят поляризираното покритие. Изплакнете 

слънчевите очила обилно с вода и ги подсушете с мека, чиста микрофибърна кърпа, за да предотвратите 

появата на ивици и драскотини. Съхранявайте поляризираните си слънчеви очила в защитен калъф, 

когато не ги използвате, за да ги предпазите от прах, драскотини и случайни повреди. Редовно 

проверявайте за разхлабени винтове или несъответствия в рамките, като ги затягате или регулирате, ако 

е необходимо, за да поддържате удобно прилягане и правилна функционалност. 

 

Модел: KC 

Номер на поръчката: R0030-01-24-10000 

Партиденномер: 20240106 

Производител:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Вносител: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Словения, ЕС 

 

 



LV: CHROMICLENS - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

Izstrādājuma izmēri 

 

Neto svars: 26 g 

Materiāli: Materiāli: sakausējuma rāmis un TAC (tri acetāta celuloze) lēcas 

Aizsardzība pret UV starojumu: UV380 

Iepakojuma saturs: brilles un aizsargvāciņš 

Galvenā funkcija: Lēcas automātiski kļūst tumšākas, ja tās tiek pakļautas spēcīgam apgaismojumam un UV 

stariem. 

Brīdinājumi: 

-Nepakļaujiet tiešiem saules stariem, kad tie netiek lietoti. 

-Pēc tīrīšanas rūpīgi nosusināt. Neiegremdējiet ūdenī vai citos šķidrumos uz ilgāku laiku. 

-Neizmantojiet pārmērīgu spēku, pārvietojot tempļus. 

 

Tīrīšana un apkope 

 

Izskalojiet lēcas ar remdenu ūdeni, lai notīrītu virsmas netīrumus. Pēc tam uzklājiet nelielu daudzumu maigu 

trauku ziepju uz pirkstu galiem un maigi paberzējiet ar tām lēcas, ietvarus un deguna spilventiņus. Izvairieties no 

asu ķimikāliju vai abrazīvu materiālu lietošanas, jo tie var sabojāt polarizācijas pārklājumu. Rūpīgi noskalojiet 

saulesbrilles ar ūdeni un nosusiniet tās ar mīkstu, tīru mikrošķiedras drānu, lai novērstu svītras un skrāpējumus. 

Kad polarizētās saulesbrilles netiek lietotas, glabājiet tās aizsargvāciņā, lai pasargātu no putekļiem, 

skrāpējumiem un nejaušiem bojājumiem. Regulāri pārbaudiet, vai rāmjos nav vaļīgas skrūves vai nepareizi 

izlīdzinātas detaļas, pēc vajadzības tās pievelciet vai noregulējiet, lai saglabātu ērtu piegulēšanu un pareizu 

funkcionalitāti. 

 

Modelis: KC 

Pasūtījuma numurs: R0030-01-24-10000 

Partijasnumurs: 20240106 

Ražotājs:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Ķīna. 

Importētājs: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovēnija, ES. 

 

  Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām. 

 



LT: CHROMICLENS - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

Gaminio matmenys 

 

Grynasis svoris: 26 g 

Medžiagos : Lydinio rėmelis ir TAC (triacetatinė celiuliozė) lęšiai 

Apsaugos nuo UV spindulių laipsnis: UV380 

Pakuotės turinys: akiniai ir apsauginis maišelis 

Pagrindinė funkcija: Lęšiai automatiškai patamsėja, kai juos veikia didelis apšvietimas ir UV spinduliai. 

Įspėjimai: 

-Nenaudojamų akinių nelaikykite tiesioginiuose saulės spinduliuose. 

-Po valymo kruopščiai išdžiovinkite. Ilgesniam laikui nemerkite į vandenį ar kitus skysčius. 

-Nejudinkite šventyklų pernelyg didele jėga. 

 

Valymas ir priežiūra 

 

Lęšius nuplaukite drungnu vandeniu, kad pašalintumėte paviršiaus šiukšles. Tada ant pirštų galiukų užtepkite 

nedidelį kiekį švelnaus indų ploviklio ir švelniai patrinkite juo lęšius, rėmelius ir nosies pagalvėles. Nenaudokite 

aštrių chemikalų ar abrazyvinių medžiagų, nes jos gali pažeisti poliarizuotą dangą. Kruopščiai nuplaukite akinius 

nuo saulės vandeniu ir nusausinkite juos minkšta, švaria mikropluošto šluoste, kad nesusidarytų dryžiai ir 

įbrėžimai. Nenaudojamus poliarizuotus akinius nuo saulės laikykite apsauginiame dėkle, kad apsaugotumėte 

juos nuo dulkių, įbrėžimų ir atsitiktinių pažeidimų. Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar nėra atsilaisvinusių rėmų varžtų ar 

neatitikimų, prireikus juos priveržkite ar sureguliuokite, kad akiniai patogiai priglustų ir tinkamai veiktų. 

 

 

Modelis: KC 

Užsakymo numeris: R0030-01-24-10000 

Partijosnumeris : 20240106 

Gamintojas:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Kinija 

Importuotojas: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Slovėnija, ES 

 

  Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

 



EE: CHROMICLENS - KASUTUSJUHEND 

Toote mõõtmed 

 

Netokaal: 26g 

Materjalid : Metallisulamist raam ja TAC (tselluloositriatsetaat) läätsed 

UV-kaitseklass: UV380 

Pakendi sisu: prillid ja kaitsekott 

Põhifunktsioon: Objektiivid tumenevad automaatselt, kui need puutuvad kokku tugeva valgustuse ja UV-

kiirgusega. 

Hoiatused: 

-Ärge hoidke otsese päikesevalguse käes, kui te ei kasuta. 

-Pärast puhastamist kuivatage põhjalikult. Ärge kastke pikemaks ajaks vette või muudesse vedelikesse. 

-Ärge kasutage templi liigutamisel liigset jõudu. 

 

Puhastamine ja hooldamine 

 

Loputage läätsed leige veega, et eemaldada kõik pinnal olevad prahid. Seejärel kandke väike kogus mahedat 

nõudepesuvahendit sõrmeotstele ja hõõruge sellega õrnalt üle läätsede, raami ja ninapadjad. Vältige karmide 

kemikaalide või abrasiivsete materjalide kasutamist, kuna need võivad kahjustada polariseeritud katet. 

Loputage päikeseprillid põhjalikult veega ja kuivatage need pehme, puhta mikrokiudlapiga, et vältida triipe ja 

kriimustusi. Hoidke polariseeritud päikeseprille kaitsekotis, kui te neid ei kasuta, et kaitsta neid tolmu, 

kriimustuste ja juhuslike kahjustuste eest. Kontrollige korrapäraselt, kas raamid on lahti kruvides või valesti 

paigutatud, pingutades või reguleerides neid vastavalt vajadusele, et säilitada mugav istuvus ja nõuetekohane 

funktsionaalsus. 

 

Mudel: KC 

Tellimusnumber: R0030-01-24-10000 

Partiinumber: 20240106 

Tootja:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, Hiina. 

Importija: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Sloveenia, EL. 

 

  Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nõuetele. 

 



GR: CHROMICLENS - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

Διαστάσεις προϊόντος 

 

Καθαρό βάρος: 26g 

Υλικά: Πλαίσιο από κράμα και φακοί TAC (τριακετατική κυτταρίνη) 

Βαθμός προστασίας από υπεριώδη ακτινοβολία: UV380 

Περιεχόμενο συσκευασίας: γυαλιά και προστατευτική σακούλα 

Κύρια λειτουργία: Οι φακοί σκουραίνουν αυτόματα όταν εκτίθενται σε έντονο φωτισμό και ακτίνες UV 

Προειδοποιήσεις: 

-Μην εκτίθεστε σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείτε. 

-Στεγνώστε καλά μετά τον καθαρισμό. Μην βυθίζετε σε νερό ή άλλα υγρά για παρατεταμένο χρονικό 

διάστημα. 

-Μην χρησιμοποιείτε υπερβολική δύναμη κατά τη μετακίνηση των ναών. 

 

Καθαρισμός και συντήρηση 

 

Ξεπλύνετε τους φακούς με χλιαρό νερό για να απομακρύνετε τυχόν επιφανειακά υπολείμματα. Στη συνέχεια, 

απλώστε μικρή ποσότητα ήπιου σαπουνιού πιάτων στις άκρες των δακτύλων σας και τρίψτε απαλά τους 

φακούς, τους σκελετούς και τα μαξιλαράκια μύτης. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση σκληρών χημικών ή λειαντικών 

υλικών, καθώς μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ζημιά στην πολωτική επίστρωση. Ξεπλύνετε καλά τα γυαλιά ηλίου με 

νερό και στεγνώστε τα με ένα μαλακό, καθαρό πανί μικροϊνών για να αποφύγετε ραβδώσεις και γρατζουνιές. 

Αποθηκεύστε τα πολωμένα γυαλιά ηλίου σας σε προστατευτική θήκη όταν δεν τα χρησιμοποιείτε, για να τα 

προστατεύσετε από τη σκόνη, τις γρατσουνιές και τις τυχαίες ζημιές. Ελέγχετε τακτικά για χαλαρές βίδες ή 

λανθασμένες ευθυγραμμίσεις στους σκελετούς, σφίγγοντας ή ρυθμίζοντάς τους ανάλογα με τις ανάγκες για να 

διατηρήσετε άνετη εφαρμογή και σωστή λειτουργικότητα. 

 

Μοντέλο: KC 

Αριθμός παραγγελίας: R0030-01-24-10000 

Αριθμός παρτίδας: 20240106 

Κατασκευαστής:  

Jiayu Conchen Glasses Co., Ltd. 

11/F, 6 Buildings, Land Port E-Commerce Town, Chengxi Street, Yiwu City, China 

Εισαγωγέας: 

HS PLUS d.o.o. 

Gmajna8, 1236 Trzin, Σλοβενία, ΕΕ 

 
Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ. 

 


